

04-08-1999



EET

09/231,104

Docket No. 8CV-5805

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	A) Estelle Cheret	2/16/99	General Electric Company
	B) Vladimir Kwiecinski	2/16/99	1 River Road
	C) Frans Mercx	2/16/99	Schenectady, NY 12345
	D) Richard De Vries	2/16/99	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 2	⊈ No
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date:2/16/99		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/231,104 Filed: 1/14/99	В.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	_Yes _ <u>X</u> _No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total nu involve	mber of applications and patents d:
	Robert E. Walter		,
	GE Plastics	7 Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	One Plastics Avenue		aclosed
	Pittsfield, MA 01201		ithorized to be charged to deposit account
			account number: 07-0862
	De		icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
1.	De Statement and signature.	(Attach dup	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
		(Attach dup	SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3\_

Signature

REW/nq

Attorney Name

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0887** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Estelle Cheret of Esdoorn Iaan 28, Stabroek Belgium 2940, Bergen op Zoom, Richard De Vries of Groenstraat 72, 4841 BE Prinsenbeek, The Netherlands, Frans Mercx of Fabriekstraat 6, 4611 HH Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, and Vladimir Kwiecinski of 16 Sherwood Drive, Lenox, MA 01240, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **POLYESTER MOLDING COMPOSITION** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. San +

February 16th, 1999	Theres
Date -	Esterie Cheret
Tebruary 16th, 1999 Date	WITNESS C. van der Weele
Jebruary 16th 1999 Date	Richard De Vries
Jebruciy 16 H. 1999 Date	WITNESS Complex Waste

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0888

		-2- 8CV-5805
February 16th Date	, 1999	Frans Mercx
Date	, 1999	WITNESS Com de Woule
Febr 16	1999	V. Kuryl.
Date		Vladimir Kwiecinski
COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF BERKSHIR		USETTS) ) ss:
above-named, Vladimir	Kwiecinski ssignment, w	, 1999, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same herein set forth.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

REW/nq

RECORDED: 03/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 9862 FRAME: 0889